Book One of Three

STATEMENT OF COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS
:

THE MORRIS COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE

STATEMENT OF RESULTS
November 2", 1999

JOAN BRAMHALL
MORRIS COUNTY CLERK

This Book Includes:
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1999 GENERAL ELECTION
MORRIS COUNTY REGISTRATION STATISTICS

Total Registered VOters . ... ... .o i i e 275,136
REPUBLICAN registration . . . ...ttt e e e e, 91,641
DEMOCRATIC registration . .. .........uieiu ittt e e 38,043
INDEPENDENT registration ..... f e et e e aa e aeama ettt et ta e aanaeae e 655
UNDECLARED registration . . . . ... ooutn ettt et e et e e e e 144,797
Absentee Ballots Issued . . . ... ... 1,706
Absentee Ballots Counted . ......... ... . i 1,373
Provisional Ballots Issued ... ... 50
TOTAL VOTES CAST .. 67,658
Number of Municipalities . .. ... ..ottt e e 39
Number of Election Districts . . . ... ..o e 375

Percentage of VotesCast .............. ... ... . i P 24%



11715/99 1999 General Election 02:25:45 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }

Municipality Districtd Republican Republican Democratic Democratic| Republican Republican | Republican Republican Democratic | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
e ;Tﬁéétem_aﬂ,,,  Biondi Alper . _Rudy | Bagger ~ _ Augusine | Gregg _ Gamet Selby | Camoll  Merkt  Pellegrino  Nunan J. Spinosa_ S. Spinosa | DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer _ McGrath
Boonton, Town of 8 ) ’
W1D01 62 57 28 26
W1D02 92 92 48 46
w2Do1 59 56 16 15
w2p02 45 44 37 33
w3001 24 26 8 9
w3D02 72 73 29 27
Wapo1 59 52 20 22
wapo2 86 81 25 26
Provisional o 0 0 0
TOTAL 499 481 211 204
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Boorton Township 5
{0131 85 82 28 27
Do2 76 71 30 23
DO3 82 75 26 25
D04 63 65 19 18
DO5 80 80 17 .17
Provisional 0 ] 2 2

TOTAL 386 373 122 112 2
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Butler Borough 5
DOo1 89 91
Do2 99 105

003 85 88
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TOTAL 689 701
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Chatham Township 10
DO1 71 67
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:25.58 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }

Municipality Distn’clﬁ Republican Republican Democratic Democratic| Republican Republican | Republican Republican Democratic | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
oo .. | Bateman Biondi  Alper  Rudy | Bagger _ _Augustite | Gregg  Garett _ Selby | Camol  Merkt Pellegrino  Nunan  J. Spinosa S, Spinosa | DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer  McGrath
Chester Borough 1 i i ‘

Do1 { 145 151 58
Provisional ; 0 0 0
TOTAL ; 145 151 58
Chester Township 5 ;
DOt 62 66 29
Do2 ! 111 113 34
003 98 100 30
D04 | 64 65 30
D05 114 112 26
Provisional ¢} 0 0
TOTAL 449 456 149
Denville Township 12
w1D01 140 137 60 56 8 8
wiD02 120 112 31 32 5 5
W1D03 133 131 54 50 4 4
w2001 121 124 35 33 1 4
wzDo2 112 108 54 50 5 4
wW2po3 99 100 42 40 5 6
w3D0o1 98 98 40 32 4 4
wa3D02 90 85 43 44 2 2
w3003 113 105 39 40 5 3
W4D01 110 108 30 27 2 3
wWaD02 140 140 38 30 5 5
waDo3 148 157 69 63 4 6
Provisional 3 4 1 ] 0 0
TOTAL 1427 1409 536 497 50 54
Dover, Town of 12
wW1D01 52 50 83 80 2 4
wi1D02 58 54 82 79 1 4
wWi1D0o3 74 73 11 103 4 1
w2z2D01 104 103 114 108 6 5
wa0p02 82 87 98 91 9 5
w2003 67 56 76 72 2 4
w3D01 51 46 86 84 5 4
W3D02 55 55 90 84 3 4
W3D03 107 103 116 115 7 8
w4D01 57 55 70 71 1 11
w4D02 61 62 81 75 5 4
w4D03 50 51 91 85 5 6
Provisional 0 1 2 3 1 1
TOTAL 818 796 1100 1050 61 61
East Hanover Township 8
D01 292 286 100 103 4 4
Do2 212 207 59 89 5 4
D03 226 220 124 123 2 4
D04 252 242 100 105 6 6
DOS 149 148 73 74 6 5
D06 205 193 125 121 5 10
Do7 ) 268 259 133 134 4 4
Do8 146 148 55 52 4 6
Provisional 1 1 1 1 0 0
TOTAL 1751 1704 770 772 36 43

gentally99.123



11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:26:15 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }

Municipality District{ Republican Republican Democratic Democratic| Republican Republican |Republican Republican Democratic |Republican Republican Democratic Democratic  Nomination By Petition | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
e Bateman __ Biondi Aper _ Rudy Bagger  Augustine | Gregg  _Gamett  Selby | Camoll _ Merkt Pellegrino Nunan J Spinosa_S.Spinosa | DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer _ McGrath
Florham Park Borough 9 ) CToTTrm T

Dot 109 109 23 18 3 5
DO2 118 118 23 25 6 5
D03 127 128 28 26 7 6
Do4 112 113 36 40 4 5
D05 129 126 36 37 2 2
Dos 74 74 31 29 4 3
Do7 86 86 26 27 4 4
Do8 96 98 26 24 7 7
D09 129 137 56 47 4 6
Provisional 1 1 0 0 0 4]
TOTAL 981 990 285 273 41 43
Hanover Township 9
Do1 143 156 61 58 2 3
DO2 133 140 54 47 4 4
D03 130 133 34 28 6 9
004 128 129 54 48 8 6
DO5 124 126 41 34 6 8
Do6 130 132 58 52 0 0
Do7 222 228 56 58 7 4
Dos 174 176 43 46 8 7
DoO9 212 211 57 a7 7 6
Provisional 1 1 1 1 0 0
TOTAL 1397 1432 459 419 48 47
Harding Township 4
Do1 125 122 34 32 1 0
Do2 92 92 27 29 2 1
DOo3 133 136 32 31 1 1
DO4 90 93 33 31 2 2
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 440 443 126 123 6 4
Jefferson Township 13
001 63 61 22 22 4 5
Do2 107 100 56 54 10 11
Do3 104 95 52 52 3 3
DO4 67 61 34 33 6 6
D05 93 80 28 37 6 8
006 108 108 55 48 5 3
Do7 60 58 32 27 3 4
D08 94 95 39 36 6 5
D09 91 85 25 29 10 11
D10 67 67 36 30 9 10
D11 122 118 38 39 9 8
D12 87 81 35 33 4 3
D13 55 51 23 22 5 5
Provisional 2 2 0 0 0 0
TOTAL . 1120 1072 475 462 80 82
Kinnelon Borough 7
DOo1 120 126 51 44 4 5
Do2 . 90 89 26 24 3 3
D03 129 136 21 18 8 6
D04 129 132 28 28 4 6
DO5 74 76 31 30 4 4
D06 52 53 17 18 8 7
Do7 91 86 26 27 3 3
Provisional 4] 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 685 698 200 189 34 34

gentally99.123



11/15/99

Municipality

Lincoin Park Borough

WiD01
wW1D02
w2001
wano2
W3D01
w3D02
WwW4D01
w4D02
Provisional
TOTAL

Long Hill Township
DO1
D02
D03
Do4
Dos
D06
Provisional
TOTAL

Madison Borough
Do1
Do2

DO5

Do7

D10

Dt

D12

D13

D14

Provisional
TOTAL

Mendham Borough

Provisional
TOTAL

Mendham Township
DO1
Do2
D03
Do4
DOos
Provisional
TOTAL

{General Assembly -16th }

Dcstnoq Republican Republican Democratic Democratic

Bateman ~ Biondi Alper Rudy

'8
6
14
5

102 94 40 39

89 90 44 32

94 95 44 43

97 100 44 40

118 115 55 56

0 0 0 0

500 494 227 210
5

{General Assembly -22nd}

Republican
Bagger

190
140
103

162
170

925

Republican

_Augustine

Republican Republican Democratic
Gregg G

1999 General Election
{General Assembly -24th }

Gamett  Sefby

{General Assembly -25th }
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition

Carroll ~ Merkt  Pellegrino  Nunan  J. Spinosa  S. Spinosa
101 124 47 39 2 1

150 171 31 31 7 7

95 117 36 28 1 0

66 99 36 36 3 1

130 147 50 47 1 5

1 1 [¢] [¢] 0 0

543 659 200 181 14 14

DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko

123
109
78
76

127
103
81
76
63
54
53
67
[¢]
624

02:26:30 AM

{General Assembly -26th }
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition

48
54
48
41
36
41
33
41
[¢]
342

49
53
47

Bauer  McGrath_

9 6
9 12
6 5
1 2
3 3
2 5
4 3
3 3
0 [¢]
37 39
5 7
4 3
3 3
1 2
2 0
6 7
7 7
3 3
10 7
4 4
6 7
7 7
2 1
7 5
0 0
67 63

gentally99.123



11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:27:03 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }

Municipality Districty Republican Republican Democratic Democratic] Republican Republican |Republican Republican Democratic |Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition |Republican Republican Democratic Democratic  Nomination By Petition
e 1 Bateman  Biondi  Aper Rudy | Bagger _  Augustine | Gregg  Gamett  Selby | Carmoll _ Merkt  Pellegrino  Nunan J. Spinosa . Spinosa | DeCroce Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer  McGrath
Mine Hill Township 3

DO1 153 148 162 157 7 4
Do2 174 164 143 137 16 11
D03 13 109 100 80 4 3
Provisional 0 [¢] 1 1 0 0
TOTAL 440 421 406 385 27 18
Montville Township 14
Do1 259 274 122 122 6 6
Do2 81 81 43 44 2 3
Do3 168 177 55 55 5 9
Do4 155 186 45 38 4 1
DOs 131 131 38 34 6 7
D06 178 184 65 70 13 15
DO7 141 153 85 77 4 5
DoB 112 118 57 53 6 5
Do9 102 115 54 48 2 2
D10 156 172 62 64 7 5
D11 143 162 46 45 5 4
D12 181 208 63 55 8 7
013 85 88 35 30 2 2
D14 132 151 61 58 4 3
Provisional [¢] 0 0 [¢] [¢] [¢]
TOTAL 2024 2200 B31 793 74 74
Morris Plains Borough 6
DOo1 72 76 51 62 1 2
Do2 84 85 40 56 2 1
DO3 104 110 41 55 1 0
DO4 74 76 49 70 5 4
D0s 114 116 41 63 1 1
D06 64 €8 37 48 3 2
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 512 531 259 354 13 10
Morris Township 23
DO1 54 54 44 38 4 5
Do2 84 80 44 42 0 0
D03 10 10 70 66 3 1
DO4 67 74 61 63 0 0
D05 57 60 42 35 1 0
DO6 58 67 33 35 1 1
007 136 133 71 66 3 2
DOo8 96 98 37 33 5 3
Dog9 80 87 46 47 1 0
D10 131 135 67 74 3 3
o1 76 79 58 56 1 [¢]
012 97 a9 68 59 1 1
D13 63 59 70 74 4 3
D14 77 77 74 77 1 0
D15 73 80 24 26 0 0
D16 122 131 66 63 3 3
D17 81 82 52 53 3 3
D18 65 66 51 53 2 1
019 88 el 58 56 0 [¢]
D20 107 110 48 48 2 1
D21 73 70 39 38 3 2
D22 80 81 53 46 2 2
D23 46 47 33 32 2 2
Provisional 2 2 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1823 1872 1209 1180 45 33

gentally99.123



11/15/99

Municipality

‘Morristown, Townof

w1DO1
w1002
w1D03
W1D04
wabno1
w2002
w2003
wa3an01
w3D02
W3D03
W4001
w4002
w4D03
W4D04
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Arington Borough
DO1
D02
003
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Otive Township
DO1
D02
003
Do4
DOS
D06
Do7
Do8
DO9
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D18
D17
D18
D19
D20
Provisional
TOTAL

Mountain Lakes Borough
Do1
Do2
D03
Do4
Dos
Provisional
TOTAL

DM
14

3

20

5

{General Assembly -16th }
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic
_Bateman  Biondi  Alper  Rudy

{General Assembly -22nd}
Republican Republican

... Bagger

Augustine

1999 General Election

{General Assembly -24th }
Republican Republican Democratic

Gregg __Gamett Selby
100 101 22
101 93 48

84 87 50
97 112 60
149 147 48
88 88 30
35 39 29
99 96 42
87 92 46
84 96 29
56 61 25
100 90 50
70 76 42
93 89 30
42 37 17
73 79 36
93 99 35
108 110 35
174 171 79
157 182 66
1 1 0
1891 1946 819

{General Assembly -25th }

Republican Republican Democratic Democratic  Nomination By Petition

_ Carroll

78
89
149

316

82 51
78 76
45 67
54 76
28 72
12 116
29 63
68 71
72 77
K4 121
44 69
80 87
114 114
61 41
3 4
841 1105
73 28
89 41
146 96
0 0
308 165

_

- -
-t D CHNOON [« =]

£.872998325332455

_Merkt _ Pellegring  Nunan _ J. Spinosa _ S. Spinosa

“OOCONNCRNWLWN=NUONS

o

13

27

{General Assembly -26th }
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko

Bauer

-
&ONA“UI#UI#QJO)UIN-‘MO

oy

02:28:40 AM

... McGrath
2 5
1 2
3 2
3 4
1 1
0 0
0 14

gentally99.123



11/15/69 1999 General Election 02:29:07 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }
Maunicipality Distric'ﬂ Republican Republican Democratic Democratic] Republican Republican |Republican Republican Democratic |Republican Republican Democratic Democratic  Nomination By Petition |Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
Bateman  Biondi  Alper _ Rudy Bagger Augustine | Gregg Garrett  Seloy | Caroll  Merkt _Pellegino _ Nunan J.Spinosa_ S.Spinosa | DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer  McGrath
Netocong Borough 2
Dot R 84 32
D02 74 79 27
Provisional 0 4] (o}
TOTAL 166 163 59
Parsippany-Troy Hills 39
Do1 71 67 37 41 8 8
002 94 87 54 52 4 3
003 71 68 23 27 3 4
Do4 123 11 64 69 6 5
DOos 119 118 80 74 4 3
D06 115 117 61 68 3 7
Do7 130 130 57 51 6 6
008 125 128 69 72 10 9
DoB 126 126 42 43 2 2
D10 101 98 40 43 5 8
D1 155 144 61 61 5 5
D12 147 133 62 63 6 4
D13 107 99 67 70 5 4
D14 . 65 63 30 33 3 2
D1s 139 116 61 63 7 5
D18 28 25 23 22 1 1
D17 108 101 44 48 4 5
D18 104 97 49 45 8 7
D19 40 40 43 42 1 2
D20 125 126 7 68 3 4
D21 48 48 41 38 2 2
D22 54 56 53 47 3 0
023 N 92 83 84 3 5
D24 . 89 83 54 58 4 4
D25 in 103 44 43 2 1
D26 18 18 17 17 2 3
D27 N 82 50 49 1 2
D28 113 109 56 55 2 3
D29 106 113 64 60 2 2
D30 79 75 40 37 1 1
031 141 136 56 57 4 2
D32 65 61 52 52 7 6
D33 74 4 54 53 6 4
D34 137 129 a7 a3 9 9
D35 69 66 48 47 3 3
036 92 87 64 62 0 3
D37 61 63 38 40 1 1
038 53 52 31 32 3 2
D39 62 62 46 45 1 1
Provisional 3 3 1 1 0 0
TOTAL 3650 3504 2025 2025 150 148
Pequannock Township 11
DO1 101 97 49 49 10 9
002 72 76 41 39 5 6
Do3 99 99 45 43 g 8
D04 97 98 39 34 g g
DOs 101 97 37 39 7 8
008 72 76 35 32 5 5
Do7 ’ 101 102 38 37 3 5
D08 81 86 26 25 6 8
D09 62 62 39 35 8 8
D10 ra! 78 41 38 3 4
D11 116 117 39 39 7 6
Provisional 0 (o} (o} (o} 0 0
TOTAL 973 988 429 410 72 76

gentally99.123



11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:29:23 AM

{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembily -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th } {General Assembly -26th }
Municipality Districtd Republican Republican Democratic Democratic| Republican Republican | Republican Republican Democratic | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Nomination By Petition | Republican Republican Democratic Democratic  Nomination By Petition
o Bateman _ Biondi Alper Rudy Bagger Augustine Gregg  Garmett Seiby Carroll Merkt  Pellegrino  Nunan  J. Spinosa S.Spinosa | DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko  Bauer  McGrath
Randolph Township 19 "“
DO1 70 77 50 43 4 2
Do2 89 87 62 54 5 4
003 80 86 60 51 3 4
DO4 73 78 62 62 2 2
DO5 81 89 48 45 3 3
D06 96 a5 43 33 3 3
Do7 72 77 38 33 6 4
D08 ’ 32 31 17 20 4 3
D09 113 110 42 41 4 7
D10 135 135 53 47 7 4
D11 84 82 38 36 3 2
D12 118 124 59 57 5 4
D13 104 110 43 44 5 5
D14 55 58 44 37 4 1
D15 59 59 28 28 1 2
D16 84 103 43 41 3 2
D17 114 117 62 55 2 2
D18 109 105 52 48 4 5
D19 42 53 31 26 2 2
Provisional 2 2 [¢] [¢] 0 0
TOTAL 1612 1678 875 801 70 61
Riverdale Borough 2
DO 121 124 38 37 6 6
D02 170 171 55 53 7 5
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 291 295 23 90 13 11
Rockaway Borough 5
DO1 124 126 61 56 5 9
D02 89 93 56 46 4 4
003 68 67 36 31 3 2
Do4 60 67 32 33 3 3
Dos 104 93 39 41 2 2
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 445 446 224 207 17 20
Rockaway Township 18
w1D01 75 74 59 57 2 2
wiD02 94 82 69 68 3 2
w1D03 123 122 85 81 6 6
w2001 102 101 68 62 4 3
wapo2 159 153 92 86 6 6
w2003 182 188 83 74 4 5
w3D01 93 83 77 74 3 5
wW3D02 g9 97 108 103 1 0
wWa3D03 141 137 84 85 5 5
W4aD01 97 96 74 71 8 5
wW4D02 89 89 134 135 4] 1
wW4D03 68 68 13 112 4 4
W5D01 121 126 38 34 3 0
w5D02 178 174 144 138 9 8
w5003 66 69 105 98 1 3
weDo1 140 136 43 38 6 3
we6D02 187 196 39 40 2 2
WeD03 264 263 55 51 6 5
Provisional 1 1 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2279 2265 1470 1407 73 65

gentally99.123



t

{General Assembly -26th }
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic

DeCroce  Murphy Dombrowski Butchko

02:29:36 AM

Nomination By Petit
Bauer McGrath

11/15/99 1999 General Election
{General Assembly -16th } {General Assembly -22nd} {General Assembly -24th } {General Assembly -25th }
Municipality District{ Republican Republican Democratic Democratic] Repubtican Republican |Republican Republican Democratic |Republican Republican Demacratic Democratic Nomination By Petition
Bateman Biondi Alper Rudy Bagger Augustine Gregg Garrett Selby Carroll Merkt  Pellegrino Nunan  J. Spinosa__ S. Spinosa
Roxbury Township 18
w1DO1 93 86 91 87 11 7
wiD02 G 90 75 68 3 3
w1D03 73 71 60 53 9 8
w1iD04 1 95 72 70 13 14
w2001 135 128 67 67 1 3
wabno2 127 132 67 63 8 8
w2003 118 122 103 86 6 7
wW2D04 113 112 112 101 1 12
W3001 123 120 62 56 9 1
w3Do2 157 163 108 91 6 8
w3aDo3 128 141 74 64 4 6
w3Do4 73 73 60 56 4 4
W3D05 13¢ 143 67 60 10 9
w4D01 102 101 82 77 5 4
w4D02 87 85 73 63 3 8
w4D03 108 108 62 58 7 9
wa4D0o4 84 88 57 57 6 4
w4D05 104 110 87 81 10 1
Provisional 1 1 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1946 1969 1377 1268 126 136
Victory Gardens Borough 1
DO1 14 13 49 44 5 0
Provigional 4] 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 14 13 49 44 5 0
Washington Township 13
[s.0]] 124 119 48
D0o2 159 156 46
DOo3 119 116 43
Do4 104 99 37
DOs 140 153 64
D06 104 107 K1
007 117 137 44
Dos 66 66 27
Do9 108 104 19
D10 117 119 38
D11 57 60 27
D12 63 74 24
D13 88 88
Provisional 0 0 0
TOTAL 1366 1398 478
Wharton Borough 4
DO1 111 108 77 72 8 6
D02 64 61 49 49 1 1
DO3 118 107 73 70 2 2
DOo4 181 180 104 99 4 5
Provisional 0 0 1 1 0 L]
TOTAL 471 456 304 291 15 14
Absentee Totals Countywide 14 1 4 4] 30 30| 66 67 32} 317 325 194 182 6 9|
16th District 500 482 227 210
22nd District 1951 1932
24th District 4017 4114 1563
25th District 16887 16934 10413 9836 766 741
26th District
County Totai 514 503 231 214 1981 1962 4083 4181 1595 17204 17259 10607 10018 772 750

367

14679
15046

14826
15182

123

6496
6619

118

6559
6677

5 6
603 617
608 623

gentally99.123



11/15/99

1999 General Election

TOTALS

General Assembly - 16th District

Bateman
Biondi
Alper
Rudy

General Assembly -

Bagger
Augustine

General Assembly -

Gregg
Garrett

Selby

General Assembly -

Carroll
Merkt
Pellegrino
Nunan

J. Spinosa
S. Spinosa

General Assembly -

DeCroce
Murphy
Dombrowski
Butchko
Bauer
McGrath

514
505
231
214

22nd District
1981
1962

24th District
4083
4181
1595

25th District
17204
17259
10607
10018
772
750

26th District
15046
15182
6619
6677
608
623

Absentee Votes
Votes Cast at Polls
Total Votes Cast
Registered Voters
Voter Percentage

Surrogate
Pecoraro
Noonan Fennelly

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Nordstrom
Van Vort
Long

Public Question #1
YES NO
37620 23113

Public Question #2
YES NO
47412 14376

Public Question #3
YES NO
39532 20750

1373
66285
67658

275136
0.24

35875
21768

36884
18322
2167

03:02:11 AM

gentally99.123



Book Two of Three

STATEMENT OF COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS
7

THE MORRIS COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE
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November 24, 1999
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This Book Includes:
Electors for

Surrogate and Freeholder




11/15/99 1999 General Election
{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic | Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitio]l Votes  Registered  Votes
Pecoraro Noonan Fennelly| Nordstrom  Van Vort Long Cast Voters Rejected
Boonton, Town of
wW1Do1 59 29 57 28 4 109 602 0
wi1Do2 83 58 91 46 9 166 828 0
w2001 48 29 57 18 4 88 438 ¢
w2D02 44 37 49 31 2 92 672 ¢
W3D01 24 9 27 7 1 46 407 1
W3D02 68 33 65 32 3 112 582 ¢
W4D01 51 25 51 19 4 90 561 ¢
w4D02 82 30 92 18 2 128 616 ¢
Provisional 0 (¢} (¢} 0 0
TOTAL 459 250 489 199 29 831 4706 1
Boonton Township
DO1 85 28 86 22 8 132 618 0
DOo2 71 25 77 23 1 112 462 (¢}
DOo3 74 30 77 24 3 117 558 (¢}
Do4 61 23 69 14 1 91 500 ¢
DOs 77 23 81 17 6 118 576 ¢
Provisional 0 2 0 2 0
TOTAL 368 131 390 102 19 570 2714 0
Butler Borough
D01 79 4 76 40 1 144 820 0
Do2 92 45 95 43 6 170 817 0
Do3 83 41 82 39 3 141 701 0
D04 96 49 97 42 9 172 883 0
DOs 93 55 102 38 12 170 848 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 443 234 452 202 31 797 4069 0
Chatham Borough
DO1 69 39 66 33 3 119 600 0
D02 68 36 68 32 7 121 660 0
Do3 83 40 90 28 5 136 685 0
D04 56 38 64 27 4 107 593 0
D05 77 35 86 22 5 129 667 0
D06 53 34 48 30 6 99 568 0
DO7 107 22 117 12 0 141 677 0
Do8 77 50 87 35 2 144 677 0
D09 54 28 58 22 1 90 545 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 644 322 684 241 33 1086 5672 0
Chatham Township
DOl 59 30 61 24 2 97 504 0
Do2 113 34 126 23 2 175 684 0
D03 96 48 101 35 10 165 766 0
Do4 82 28 91 17 1 122 568 ¢
DO5 76 28 88 20 0 116 523 0
Do6 53 17 57 11 1 73 645 0
Do7 99 44 101 37 6 162 854 0
DOo8 100 38 110 25 5 163 824 0
D09 69 31 72 24 0 111 654 0
D10 118 52 118 47 3 190 1018 0
Provisional 0 0 0 (¢} 0
TOTAL 865 350 925 263 30 1374 7040 0

02:25:08 AM

gentally99.123



11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:24:54 AM

{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic |Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior] Votes  Registered  Votes
e PecoraroNoonan Fennelly| Nordstrom _ Van Vort _ Long _ Cast ~ Voters  Rejected
Chester Borough
DOo1 138 52 146 46 7 221 1039 [}
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 138 52 146 46 7 221 1039 [}
Chester Township
DOo1 85 33 65 25 2 95 655 0
Do2 104 40 109 29 9 161 949 0
D03 90 29 88 24 8 128 1071 [}
Do4 63 27 68 23 5 105 902 0
DO5 103 26 111 18 4 143 1004 0
Provisional 0 0 0 1 0
TOTAL 415 155 441 120 28 632 4581 0
Denville Township
w1iD01 132 66 137 50 8 228 1063 0
w1002 111 40 112 30 6 174 650 0
w1003 131 57 134 48 5 203 704 0
w2D01 103 48 120 34 5 182 825 0
w2aDpo2 109 58 96 52 7 192 788 0
w2003 93 54 97 41 6 155 691 0
W3DO01 94 45 90 35 9 165 593 0
wa3Do02 74 61 84 43 1 150 599 0
w3D03 95 48 96 41 5 174 903 0
W4D01 101 36 102 29 3 162 679 0
waDo02 132 42 129 35 6 201 821 0
w4003 151 71 144 67 6 242 1601 0
Provisional 4 ] 3 1 0 .
TOTAL 1330 626 1344 506 67 2228 9917 0
Dover, Town of
w1D01 46 89 55 72 5 164 472 1
w1Do02 50 90 58 76 1 171 543 0
W1D03 73 109 70 105 4 220 596 1
w2001 98 114 102 97 5 253 619 0
waDo2 74 101 87 86 4 218 625 0
w2Dp0o3 57 76 60 66 4 202 631 0
W30D01 51 85 56 75 0 179 571 0
w3D02 56 87 52 86 2 173 491 0
w3003 100 119 104 105 8 271 658 0
w4D01 59 65 63 53 7 194 616 1
w4D0o2 61 82 60 75 3 182 430 1
w4003 45 79 43 77 4 181 515 0
Provisional 2 3 2 2 0
TOTAL 772 1099 812 975 a7 2408 6767 4
East Hanover Township
DO1 278 106 266 102 7 499 1157 0
DO2 197 68 190 55 7 334 897 0
D03 205 136 200 120 2 447 913 0
DOo4 225 123 228 104 9 454 1047 0
DOS 128 91 127 70 5 288 680 0
Do6 198 116 174 120 7 421 981 0
D07 247 147 235 139 4 507 1239 0
Dos8 138 63 136 55 4 241 778 0
Provisional 1 1 1 1 0
TOTAL 1617 851 1557 766 45 3191 7692 [}
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:24:43 AM

{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic |{Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior] Votes  Registered  Votes
o e Pecoraro Noonan Fennelly| Nordstrom  Van Vort ~ Long | Cast  Voters  Rejected
Florham Park Borough | T T
DOt 108 24 103 19 3 151 765 1
Do2 107 38 i1 24 8 164 560 0
DO3 114 as 125 27 5 173 566 0
Do4 110 44 109 37 3 165 700 0
Dos 111 48 120 36 4 177 520 0
D06 73 34 73 29 4 125 801 0
Do7 81 32 80 24 5 136 704 0
Dos 96 29 88 31 7 142 654 0
009 113 69 117 58 5 206 825 0
Provisiona! 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 914 356 927 285 44 1439 6095 1
Hanover Township
DOt 150 62 161 52 2 265 1000 1
D02 128 57 138 41 4 222 940 0
D03 121 44 121 26 10 194 774 0
D04 124 53 117 43 9 227 819 0
D05 120 35 120 33 6 210 704 0
008 124 64 121 52 9 231 1057 0
007 218 66 222 51 5 337 898 0
D08 159 57 167 45 10 275 868 0
Do9 196 64 207 42 6 328 1027 0
Provisional 1 0 1 1 0
TOTAL 1341 502 1375 386 61 2289 8087 1
Harding Township :
D01 126 R 131 25 2 167 829 0
D02 92 24 94 20 1 129 683 0
DO3 127 38 129 33 6 181 788 0
Do4 85 37 92 25 1 136 600 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 430 131 446 103 10 613 2900 ¢}
Jefferson Township
001 61 24 59 21 5 95 591 0
Do2 97 59 96 52 17 189 980 0
D03 94 56 95 48 9 167 992 0
DO4 64 38 62 4 7 114 753 0
Dos 93 41 90 39 10 148 886 0
D06 105 55 98 55 4 186 873 0
007 53 32 49 30 9 102 689 0
Do8 91 38 93 29 8 150 842 0
Dog 81 4 81 28 12 137 744 0
D10 68 37 61 35 11 120 988 0
D11 108 50 105 42 14 175 1056 0
D12 86 35 75 35 9 130 950 0
D13 48 28 52 21 7 89 602 0
Provisional 2 0 2 0 0
TOTAL 1051 527 1018 469 122 1802 10946 0
Kinnelon Borough
001 121 51 117 44 8 194 961 0
D02 88 29 80 27 2 129 833 0
DO3 127 26 127 23 6 165 847 0
DO4 131 31 130 26 6 171 1156 0
DOS 65 39 65 32 6 123 699 0
Do6 53 22 52 i5 7 79 642 0
DO7 87 25 83 25 1 122 770 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 672 223 654 192 36 983 5908 0
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:24:30 AM

{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic | Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior] Votes  Registered  Votes
N e Pecoraro _Noonan Fennelly| Nordstrom  VanVort ~~ Long | Cast  Voters  Rejected
Lincoln Park Borough | ’ T
w1001 111 66 111 56 13 203 894 0
W1D02 97 58 86 59 16 181 1000 0
wW2D01 74 54 75 50 3 148 853 0
w2002 72 43 68 42 4 124 598 0
w3D01 59 39 59 35 4 109 517 Q
Ww3D02 40 46 45 37 4 99 801 0
w4D01 46 35 47 32 3 94 520 0
w4002 57 47 65 39 2 118 941 0
Provisional 0 (0] 0 0 0
TOTAL 556 388 556 350 49 1076 6124 0
Long Hill Township
Dot 148 91 156 76 6 269 995 0
Do2 109 75 111 66 7 203 833 0
D03 88 70 85 61 7 186 823 1]
D04 135 53 134 46 8 217 844 0
D05 126 71 134 58 12 234 979 0
DO6 144 65 140 60 8 244 878 0
Provisional
TOTAL 750 425 760 367 48 1353 5352 0
Madison Borough
Dot 114 73 130 47 9 218 659 0
Do2 91 61 107 41 5 190 613 0
Do3 72 81 90 53 7 173 855 1]
Do4 68 42 65 37 2 141 555 2
DO5 152 71 173 45 1 254 819 0
D06 89 53 96 36 5 185 542 0
D07 111 55 105 45 8 208 669 0
Dos 131 70 155 a1 2 243 732 0
D09 119 64 140 34 6 244 701 0
D10 100 50 99 a4 4 183 589 0
D11 77 47 80 60 8 167 627 0
D12 79 52 79 44 6 169 479 0
D13 128 55 137 42 5 216 666 0
D14 150 79 145 69 6 282 943 0
Provisional 1 1 2 1 1
TOTAL 1482 854 1603 636 75 2873 9449 2
Mendham Borough
Do1 93 53 94 34 5 158 585 0
Do2 88 48 90 32 5 146 684 0
D03 95 50 96 39 10 153 767 0
D04 104 38 96 34 5 166 615 0
Dos 122 54 105 63 7 188 777 0
Provisional 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 502 243 481 202 32 811 3428 0
Mendham Township
Dot 111 46 110 37 6 169 698 0
DO2 163 33 165 27 6 217 1077 0
D03 99 38 110 29 1 153 671 0
D04 83 34 85 28 4 131 700 0
DO5 126 56 125 56 5 209 823 0
Provisional 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 583 207 596 177 22 879 3969 0
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:24:12 AM

{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic |Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitiorf] Votes  Registered  Votes
[ Pecoraro  Noonan Fennelly| Nordstom  VanVot ~~ Long | Cast =~ Voters  Rejected
Mine Hill Township
DOt 145 167 144 152 9 363 730 0
D02 155 155 170 122 13 370 823 0
D03 104 104 111 93 5 257 582 0
Provisional 0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 404 427 425 368 27 990 2135 0
Montviile Township
Do1 220 138 228 17 9 454 1770 0
Do2 80 39 75 35 4 148 686 0
Do3 153 59 151 53 10 264 866 0
DO4 141 63 150 49 4 240 713 (4]
DOS 114 44 109 37 8 205 604 0
D06 148 79 150 62 12 304 856 0
007 136 85 130 81 4 269 1125 0
Dos 101 69 97 63 9 200 677 0
Dog 89 64 83 59 2 192 902 0
D10 131 N 136 7 9 271 1105 0
D11 126 63 13 56 4 228 866 0
D12 160 80 169 59 5 299 1079 0
D13 75 37 79 35 1 148 572 0
D14 119 77 119 68 4 238 1047 0
Provisional 4] 4] 4] 0 4]
TOTAL 1793 988 1807 845 85 3460 12868 0
Morris Plains Borough
Do1 67 61 77 46 6 140 638 0
D02 81 42 a3 33 1 145 576 0
D03 99 49 101 38 8 166 549 0
D04 70 58 73 47 7 148 718 0
DOS 115 47 120 36 4 174 648 0
Dos 70 37 70 32 2 122 544 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 502 294 534 232 28 895 3673 0
Morris Township
D01 47 50 63 30 5 110 458 0
Do2 83 47 84 35 4 137 643 0
003 5 74 10 67 3 98 415 3
DO4 65 67 7 62 3 145 665 0
D05 60 34 61 33 0 102 612 0
D06 59 34 65 29 0 102 456 3
D07 129 79 136 66 4 224 996 0
Do8 93 44 88 37 5 143 616 0
D09 86 48 90 44 0 138 597 1
D10 122 82 136 65 6 221 984 0
D11 " 62 84 51 1 143 685 0
D12 92 67 a5 60 0 171 622 0
D13 57 80 64 65 5 156 576 0
D14 69 83 82 66 0 164 653 0
D15 75 29 76 23 1 108 288 0
D16 123 70 135 55 3 206 806 1
D17 74 64 83 52 1 144 524 0
D1g 59 60 KAl 45 3 123 734 0
D19 85 62 86 58 0 160 827 0
D20 97 53 102 39 4 167 707 0
D21 69 42 67 38 4 119 620 0
D22 73 51 74 43 5 143 917 0
D23 44 36 44 32 3 84 623 0
Provisional 2 0 2 0 0
TOTAL 1739 1318 1869 1095 60 3308 15024 8
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11/15/99

Municipality

Monistown, Town of

W1DO01
wiDo2
w1D03
w1Do4
w2001
w2D02
w2003
W3D01
wW3Do2
w3Do3
w4D01
waD02
wW4D03
w4Do4
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Arlington Borough
Dot
Do2
D63
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Olive Township
DO1
D02
D03
Do4
DOs
D06
DO7
D08
DO9
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
Die
D17
D18
D19
D20
Provisional
TOTAL

Mountain Lakes Borough
DO1
Do2
DO3
D04
Dos
Provisional
TOTAL

{Surrogate}

Republican  Democratic
Pecoraro _Noonan Fennelly

{Freeholder}

Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior]

Nordstrom VanVort

141

1601

319

ocIBREEIRERAVL2BEIBLES

©
N
3]

49
49

32
43

211

82
72
46

64

139

287

159

1723

44
74
65
68
67
115
58
62
46
95
60
76
110
43
2
985

29
36
82
0
147

21
36

35
38
20
21

149

_Long

-
W = NWH 2 = NOODDWW~

jry
F-N

-
OO NOO-NEAWBDONNOON

jry

-
F-Y AN =
DO -]

SOOI LW

VOTER STATISTICS
Votes  Registered Votes

| Cast  Voters  Rejected
143 530 0
188 725 0
137 613 0
154 619 0
148 620 0
190 501 0
126 608 0

174 603 1
179 508 0
258 936 0
157 674 [¢]
202 659 0
261 818 0

111 610 1
1

2428 9024 3
127 597 0
150 702 0
292 1480 (¢
569 2779 0
159 569 0
176 483 0
153 540 0
192 599 0
226 685 0
137 475 0
70 698 0
149 678 0
153 674 0
128 626 0
97 618 0
168 643 0
153 611 0
140 762 0
68 502 0
126 511 0
166 518 0
169 651 0
335 885 0
259 824 0
3224 12552 0
158 760 0
109 529 0
99 523 0
100 455 4
106 456 0
572 2723 4

1999 General Election

02:23:57 AM
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11/15/99

Municipality

Netcong Borough
DOo1
Do2
Provisional
TOTAL

Parsippany-Troy Hills
Dot
D02
D03
D04
Dos
Doé
DO7
Dos
Dos
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
Di6
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D22
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
D30
D31

Provisional
TOTAL

Pequannock Township
0ot
Do2
DO3
004
D05
DO6
007
008
D09
D10
Dt
Provisional
TOTAL

{Surrogate}
Republican  Democratic

Pecoraro  Noonan Fennelly|
78 41
66 35
0 0
144 76
73 50
81 60
68 25
90 82
104 91
111 70
21 67
114 85
112 52
80 54
128 76
110 79
90 77
66 33
107 68
23 24
89 58
88 59
37 48
120 69
44 44
49 57
76 93
81 61
101 45
14 22
85 50
102 70
103 67
76 30
127 64
55 60
66 59
123 104
62 52
79 66
61 39
53 33
48 49
3 1
3220 2293
96 53
64 47
100 47
89 41
98 43
70 36
86 47
86 32
58 41
71 42
102 48
0 0
920 477

{Freeholder}
Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior]
Nordstrom VanVort

80
69
0
149

10t

127

67
120

74
61

3159

91

87
96
73

53
73
108

917

33
26

0
59

49
41
42

42
28
42
23
37

412

_tong |

DO dMN

-

CONSYNNWNOBONVNNWLDOWWANAN—-ONNWNDBNNDOOLDIAWD®

Py
=~

Votes
_Cast

VOTER STATISTICS
Registered
__Voters _ Rejected

156 776
130 801
286 1577
125 785
157 812
11 469
202 835
213 677
203 731
215 838
221 837
180 552
158 640
236 833
248 902
189 571
110 572
222 819
58 406
178 587
169 669
94 532
214 811
95 681
120 788
202 741
161 650
175 714
41 478
147 665
197 755
200 574
136 433
235 776
132 948
154 573
276 882
132 483
174 744
110 449
a9 478
114 884
6403 26574
170 790
124 727
162 809
159 816
157 729
116 664
150 710
125 743
113 635
123 811
173 1258
1572 8692

0
0

CO0WOO00OOPDDOOOOOOA00O0DOOOOACODODDDOODDDOO O

COVO0OO0OO0OOOOO0O &

[}

1999 General Election

02:23:36 AM
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11/16/99

Municipality

‘Randolph Township

Provisional
TOTAL

Riverdale Borough
DO1
D02
Provisional
TOTAL

Rockaway Borough
DO1
Do2
D03
DO4
DOS
Provisional
TOTAL

Rockaway Township
WwW1D01
w1D02
w1D03
w2001
w2aDo2
w2003
wa3Do1
w3D02
w3D03
wW4D01
waD02
w4D03
w5D01
ws5D02
w5D03
weD01
weD0o2
weD03
Provisional

TOTAL

{Surrogate}
Republican  Democratic
Pecoraro  Noonan Fennelly

71 52
86 60
82 58
70 66
79 55
94 45
7 40
33 17
112 44
127 59
80 40
114 56
97 52
59 39
54 31
90 44
114 56
106 52
46 25
1 1
1586 892
115 42
155 54
0 ¢}
270 96
114 66
90 55
65 37
57 38
89 54
0 ¢}
415 250
76 59
N 71
124 87
96 72
150 94
193 78
84 82
96 105
144 81
95 79
84 138
64 115
119 40
171 148
72 100
135 48
166 57
250 62
1 0
2211 1516

{Freehoider}

Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitior
Nordstom VanVort ~  tong

71 44 7
80 53 7
82 49 5
67 61 5
83 44 3
89 43 2
70 33 5
26 19 8
108 37 5
129 52 3
86 33 2
118 52 3
103 39 8
58 36 2
51 28 4
98 37 3
107 56 9
99 46 5
48 23 3
2 0 0
1575 785 89
115 31 8
157 46 7
0 0 ¢
272 77 15
118 57 1
83 49 2
70 29 4
61 25 7
103 34 3
0 0 0
435 194 27
73 88 2
94 64 6
113 82 8
99 61 4
160 78 4
193 69 3
85 69 9
99 96 1
139 79 6
91 77 7
86 128 2
75 102 5
113 40 1
174 135 9
72 88 3
129 42 5
182 38 7
250 56 9
1 0 0
2228 1361 91

VOTER STATISTICS

Votes

] Cast

143
163
157
160
147
149
131

59
181
213
138
200
184
108

95
150
202
187

85

2852

187
256

189
279
311
189

250

206
176
367
192
208
260
337

4225

Registered
_Voters

773
704
792
837
714
675
773

14216

642
916

1558

Votes

_ Bejected

[=] [aNaoNol-NaNoNaNaNaNaNaolaNajoRaoRaRa2 -2~

QOO0

OO0 000000O00O0O0O0OO0O (=]

Py

1999 General Election
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11/15/99
{Surrogate} {Freeholder} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Republican  Democratic |Republican Democratic Nom.By Petitiof Votes  Registered  Votes
Pecoraro Noonan Fennelly] Nordstrom  Van Vort Long Cast Voters Rejected
Roxbury Township
wW1DO01 91 93 95 79 10 207 813 0
wW1D02 93 70 92 70 4 177 670 0
w1D03 73 62 73 55 8 152 690 0
w1004 84 86 92 65 12 207 697 0
w2001 125 74 135 61 5 228 739 0
w2Do2 123 73 124 64 9 237 797 0
w2D03 105 113 118 99 6 253 772 0
w2D0o4 109 117 112 105 11 291 785 4]
W3Dot1 121 66 117 56 13 214 754 0
w3002 167 96 166 87 5 298 1128 0
wa3aDno3 125 77 136 60 7 235 798 0
W3D04 75 62 75 51 4 150 606 0
W3D0s 132 76 141 56 12 235 756 0
w4D01 101 85 104 76 7 213 716 4]
waDo2 81 77 88 66 3 178 624 0
w4aD0o3 106 65 112 52 9 200 667 0
W4D04 77 69 82 55 7 160 549 0
W4D05 108 90 116 77 9 226 726 0
Provisional 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 1897 1451 1979 1234 141 3861 13287 0
Victory Gardens Borough
DO1 17 48 17 42 3 117 470 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 17 48 17 42 3 117 470 0
Washington Township
DO1 115 48 109 44 14 183 995 3
D02 138 46 139 47 16 221 1085 0
D03 10t 51 120 32 8 168 1025 0
D04 84 48 86 45 8 147 729 0
D05 123 72 156 42 16 226 1184 0
D06 91 40 104 31 4 142 648 0
Do7 130 a3 138 34 3 189 744 0
Dos 57 29 64 18 7 97 650 0
D09 93 29 99 21 10 135 791 0
D10 100 45 110 32 8 156 1096 0
D11 46 30 61 18 5 90 609 0
D12 55 31 68 21 7 103 692 0
D13 85 32 84 29 6 124 812 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1218 542 1338 414 112 1981 11060 3
Wharton Borough
Do1 111 77 106 75 7 215 814 0
DO2 59 50 _ 56 43 5 138 598 [4)
D03 108 74 106 67 2 202 749 0
DO4 173 101 171 89 10 321 977 0
Provisional 0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 451 303 439 275 24 876 3138 0
Absentee Totals Countywide | 735 407 798 352 32| 1373 0 17
16th District 502 243 481 202 32 811 3428 0
22nd District 1615 775 1685 630 78 2727 12392 0
24th District 3516 1750 3797 1296 301 6344 30809 3
25th District 16155 11006 16640 9403 1014 31613 127410 18
26th District 13352 7587 13483 6439 710 24790 101097 11
County Total 35875 21768 36884 18322 2167 67658 275136 49

1999 General Election

02:22:58 AM
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11/15/99

1999 General Election

TOTALS
General Assembly - 16th District Surrogate
Bateman 514 Pecoraro
Biondi 505 Noonan Fennelly
Alper 231
Rudy 214 Board of Chosen Freeholders
Nordstrom
General Assembly - 22nd District Van Vort
Bagger 1981 Long
Augustine 1962
Public Question #1
General Assembly - 24th District YES NO
Gregg 4083 37620 23113
Garrett 4181
Selby 1595 Public Question #2
YES NO
General Assembly - 25th District 47412 14376
Carroll 17204
Merkt 17259 Public Question #3
Pellegrino 10607 YES NO
Nunan 10018 39532 20750
J. Spinosa 772
S. Spinosa 750
General Assembly - 26th District
DeCroce 15046
Murphy 15182
Dombrowski 6619
Butchko 6677
Bauer 608
McGrath 623
Absentee Votes 1373
Votes Cast at Polls 66285
Total Votes Cast 67658
Registered Voters 275136
Voter Percentage 0.24

35875
21768

36884
18322
2167

03:02:11 AM
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1999 General Election

11/15/99
{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2} {PUBLIC QUESTION #3} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Votes Registered Votes
YES NO YES NO YES NO Cast Voters Cast
Boonton, Town of
W1DO01 55 40 94 7 72 29 109 602 18.11%
wi1D0o2 108 48 134 24 110 44 166 828 20.05%
W2D01 50 29 68 16 46 33 88 438 20.09%
w2002 56 20 65 15 53 25 92 672 13.69%
w3001 23 18 30 14 26 13 46 407 11.30%
w3002 65 42 95 14 77 30 112 582 19.24%
wW4D01 50 29 71 11 55 21 90 561 16.04%
w4002 92 27 98 25 89 28 128 616 20.78%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 499 253 655 126 528 223 831 4706 17.66%
Boonton Township
DO1 78 45 103 20 75 48 132 618 21.36%
Do2 68 38 83 25 79 27 112 462 24.24%
D03 56 51 85 20 69 37 117 558 20.97%
DO4 60 27 62 26 58 28 91 500 18.20%
DOS 61 54 88 29 73 42 118 576 20.49%
Provisional 1 2 2 1 3 0
TOTAL 324 217 423 121 357 182 570 2714 21.00%
Butler Borough
Do1 93 40 121 19 90 49 144 820 17.56%
D02 109 52 142 22 115 46 170 817 20.81%
DO3 83 48 106 29 86 46 141 701 20.11%
Do4 98 63 131 33 113 51 172 883 19.48%
DO5 107 50 137 45 113 46 170 848 20.05%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 490 253 637 148 517 238 797 4069 19.59%
Chatham Borough
DO1 65 50 101 14 7 42 119 600 19.83%
D02 50 64 88 29 67 43 121 660 18.33%
.DO3 75 57 105 28 71 58 136 685 19.85%
Do4 50 50 80 21 58 41 107 593 18.04%
D05 68 53 95 30 74 46 129 667 19.34%
D06 54 39 77 17 58 35 9 568 17.43%
D07 76 60 98 38 65 64 141 677 20.83%
D08 70 70 119 21 84 52 144 677 21.27%
D09 48 37 62 23 42 44 90 545 16.51%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 556 480 825 221 590 425 1086 5672 19.15%
Chatham Township
DO1 43 46 69 21 45 41 97 504 19.25%
D02 78 89 122 48 96 73 175 684 25.58%
DOo3 a1 63 120 37 88 65 165 766 21.54%
D04 69 43 97 19 61 53 122 568 21.48%
D05 51 58 76 34 82 28 116 523 22.18%
D06 41 31 48 25 33 40 73 645 11.32%
DO7 74 79 120 35 920 63 162 854 18.97%
Do8 76 86 125 35 95 65 163 824 19.78%
D09 62 42 81 25 54 48 111 654 16.97%
D10 116 65 141 40 113 64 190 1018 18.66%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 1] 0
TOTAL 701 602 999 319 757 540 1374 7040 19.52%

02:56:17 AM
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:56:04 AM

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2} ({PUBLIC QUESTION #3} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Votes Registered Votes
.| _YES___ NO | YES. ___ NO | YES  NO__ | Cast _ Volers _ Cast _
Chester Borough
Dot 116 95 168 44 130 75 221 1039 21.27%
Provigional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 116 95 168 44 130 75 221 1039 21.27%
Chester Township
001 61 30 70 25 52 42 95 655 14.50%
D02 74 79 119 35 92 60 161 949 16.97%
DO3 67 59 87 39 79 44 128 1071 11.95%
DO4 56 46 78 24 52 46 105 902 11.64%
DO5 76 60 109 30 85 53 143 1004 14.24%
Provisional 0 11 . 0 1 1 0
TOTAL 334 275 463 154 361 245 632 4581 13.80%
Denvitle Township
w1D01 131 79 158 55 137 72 228 1063 21.45%
wW1D02 107 55 139 29 122 44 174 650 26.77%
w1D03 108 78 159 33 128 57 203 704 28.84%
W2D01 99 66 132 36 104 62 182 825 22.06%
w2aD02 111 72 143 42 128 53 192 788 24.37%
w2003 95 56 134 18 109 38 155 691 22.43%
Ww3D01 94 48 118 24 106 35 165 593 27.82%
W3D02 79 59 100 42 76 60 150 599 25.04%
wa3D03 99 58 135 27 112 43 174 903 19.27%
W4DO01 98 56 120 36 98 53 162 679 23.86%
wW4D02 105 81 145 43 127 58 201 821 24.48%
w4Do3 158 67 172 55 142 38 242 1601 15.12%
Provisional 3 0 3 0 3 0
TOTAL 1287 775 1658 440 1392 613 2228 9917 22.47%
Dover, Town of
wW1D01 89 39 10t 26 78 50 164 472 34.75%
wW1D02 94 30 104 21 80 45 171 543 31.49%
w1D03 105 62 128 40 102 59 220 596 36.91%
w2001 154 56 169 44 132 76 253 619 40.87%
w2002 115 76 150 42 118 68 218 625 34.88%
w2zDo3 77 51 92 37 67 53 202 631 32.01%
W3D01 102 48 111 40 102 39 179 571 31.35%
W3D02 80 50 91 39 83 47 173 491 35.23%
W3D03 149 86 179 56 154 74 271 658 41.19%
w4D01 75 26 80 28 68 29 194 616 31.49%
W4D02 84 50 109 33 86 48 182 430 42.33%
w4D03 7 62 79 56 78 52 181 515 35.15%
Provisional 2 2 1 3 3 1
TOTAL 1197 638 1394 465 1151 641 2408 6767 35.58%
East Hanover Township
D01 280 136 319 98 295 112 499 1157 43.13%
D02 142 101 176 72 165 80 334 897 37.24%
D03 240 125 290 a5 238 129 447 913 48.96%
D04 228 123 275 79 248 107 454 1047 43.36% *
D05 132 117 196 61 162 93 288 680 42.35%
DOo6 188 142 266 85 218 117 421 981 42.92%
D07 249 152 313 100 268 135 507 1239 40.92%
Dos 121 67 134 64 124 64 241 778 30.98%
Provisional 1 0 0 1 1 0
TOTAL 1581 963 1969 655 1719 837 3191 7692 41.48%
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11/15/99

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} (PUBLIC QUESTION #2)
Municipality
o YES NO_ YES _NO
Florham Park Borough
DOt 92 44 99 37
D02 98 56 131 24
Do3 99 61 141 24
004 81 64 121 27
DO5 105 65 146 26
D06 70 47 86 28
Do7 77 44 104 22
D08 89 43 106 27
D09 123 68 157 35
Provisional 1 [ 1 [
TOTAL 835 492 1092 250
Hanover Township
Do1 182 57 156 77
D02 151 56 137 65
D03 137 35 105 58
Do4 167 35 128 64
Dos 153 34 116 62
D06 144 62 134 66
oo7 246 60 209 90
D08 193 54 151 87
Dog 230 64 178 106
Provisional 2 1 2 1
TOTAL 1605 458 1316 676
Harding Township
001 94 65 124 39
D02 66 54 98 26
003 89 81 123 48
Do4 90 45 101 32
Provisional o] o] o] o]
TOTAL 339 245 446 145
Jefferson Township
DOt 49 42 72 18
D02 96 79 155 26
D03 98 62 126 37
Do4 58 50 94 14
005 89 57 124 22
Dos 109 68 148 35
Do7 57 39 87 12
Do8 88 59 122 26
D09 83 50 121 15
D10 4| 45 98 20
D11 98 68 140 29
D12 75 51 110 16
D13 45 42 76 12
Provisional 1 1 2 ]
TOTAL 1017 713 1475 282
Kinnelon Borough
001 107 7 143 42
D02 75 50 96 30
DO3 102 58 119 43
D04 109 54 126 40
DO5 75 44 103 19
Do6 42 35 50 27
Do7 82 35 93 25
Provisional [ [ ] ]
TOTAL 592 353 730 226

{PUBLIC QUESTION #3)}

_YES  NO _
81 53
100 50
105 54
93 50
113 57
73 42
80 40
92 37
129 61
1 0
867 444
127 103
131 72
104 61
107 81
98 77
108 80
219 80
155 82
163 123
2 1
1214 770
94 60
66 55
116 52
81 50
0 0
357 217
59 33
123 53
106 53
66 42
100 46
119 61
72 28
102 43
96 37
81 33
124 44
104 19
73 14
2 0
1227 506
119 63
87 38
106 51
108 58
79 40
51 25
89 28
0 0
639 303

1999 General Election

VOTER STATISTICS
Votes Registered Votes

| Cast  Voters  Cast
151 765 19.74%
164 560 29.29%
173 566 30.57%
165 700 23.57%
177 520 34.04%
125 801 15.61%
136 704 19.32%
142 654 21.71%
206 825 24.97%
1439 6095 23.61%
265 1000 26.50%
222 940 23.62%
194 774 25.06%
227 819 27.72%
210 704 29.83%
231 1057 21.85%
337 898 37.53%
275 868 31.68%
328 1027 31.94%
2289 8087 28.30%
167 829 20.14%
129 683 18.89%
181 788 22.97%
136 600 22.67%
613 2900 21.14%
95 591 16.07%
189 980 19.29%
167 992 16.83%
114 753 15.14%
148 886 16.70%
186 873 21.31%
102 689 14.80%
150 842 17.81%
137 744 18.41%
120 988 12.15%
175 1056 16.57%
130 950 13.68%
89 602 14.78%
1802 10946 16.46%
194 961 20.19%
129 833 15.49%
165 847 19.48%
171 1156 14.79%
123 699 17.60%
79 642 12.31%
122 770 15.84%
983 5908 16.64%

02:55:52 AM
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11/15/99

Municipality

‘Lincoin Park Borough

W1D01
wiD02
w2pDo1
w2002
W3D01
W3D02
W4D01
W4D02
Provisional
TOTAL

Long Hill Township
Do1
Do2
003
DO4
Dos
Do6
Provisional
TOTAL

Madison Boroug
DO :
D02
D03
Do4
DO5
D06
DO7
DOo8
D09
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
Provisional

TOTAL

Mendham Borough
DO1
Do2
Do3
Do4
DOS
Provisional
TOTAL

Mendham Township
DO1
D02
D03
D04
D05
Provisional
TOTAL

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1)
YES  NO
100 92
101 70
87 53
63 59
65 39
57 37
49 4
63 49
0 0
585 440
138 118
109 83
90 78
114 88
121 97
132 100
0 0
704 564
140 55
109 56
113 50
74 43
158 76
94 50
102 7
147 67
142 58
100 57
% 43
82 55
136 57
146 95
3 1
1642 834
91 60
94 a8
9% 51
83 60
115 62
0 0
479 2n
108 56
130 82
86 60
78 48
123 79
1 0
526 325

{PUBLIC QUESTION #2} {PUBLIC QUESTION #3}

YES

215
135
137
168
171
175

1001

153
121
121

157
120
131
161
166
104
116
108
137
205

1887
130
118

115
121

624

129
107

88
140

623

..No_ ]

40
29
31
27
19

244

278

JYES

123
122
105
78
75
54
49
70

1479

1999 General Election

VOTER STATISTICS
Votes Registered Votes

. Cast  Voters  Cast
203 894 22.711%
181 1000 18.10%
148 853 17.35%
124 598 20.74%
109 517 21.08%
99 801 12.36%
94 520 18.08%
118 941 12.54%
1076 6124 17.57%
269 995 27.04%
203 833 24.37%
186 823 22.60%
217 844 25.71%
234 979 23.90%
244 878 27.79%
1353 5352 25.28%
218 659 33.08%
190 613 31.00%
173 855 20.23%
141 555 2541%
254 819 31.01%
185 542 34.13%
208 669 31.09%
243 732 33.20%
244 701 34.81%
183 589 31.07%
167 627 26.63%
169 479 35.28%
216 666 32.43%
282 943 29.90%
2873 9449 30.41%
158 585 27.01%
146 684 21.35%
153 767 19.95%
166 615 26.99%
188 777 24.20%
811 3428 23.66%
169 698 24.21%
217 1077 20.15%
153 671 22.80%
131 700 18.71%
209 823 25.39%
879 3969 22.15%

02:55:37 AM
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11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:55:24 AM

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2) {PUBLIC QUESTION #3} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Votes Registered Votes
e YES NO  + YES NO_ | YES__ _ NO_ | Cast Voters  __Cast
Mine Hilt Township
Do1 186 128 270 51 205 106 363 730 49.73%
D02 212 109 247 82 219 95 370 823 44.96%
D03 138 77 176 45 147 66 257 582 44.16%
Provisional 0 1 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 536 315 693 179 571 268 990 2135 46.37%
Montville Township
DO1 258 141 317 93 257 137 454 1770 25.65%
Do2 75 51 103 28 92 33 148 686 21.57%
D03 138 109 185 67 153 90 264 866 30.48%
Do4 159 68 161 67 137 86 240 713 33.66%
Dos 108 66 147 36 128 42 205 604 33.94%
D06 151 119 206 68 181 91 304 856 35.51%
DoO7 156 74 179 56 150 83 269 1125 23.91%
D08 115 72 134 55 121 60 200 677 29.54%
Dog 106 67 125 49 124 46 192 902 21.29%
D10 140 91 176 62 160 72 27 1105 24.52%
b1 126 81 169 39 150 53 228 866 26.33%
D12 170 107 s 217 65 173 100 299 1079 27.711%
D13 92 46 115 26 91 46 148 572 25.87%
D14 132 73 160 50 147 59 238 1047 22.73%
Provisional 1 0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 1927 1165 2395 761 2065 998 3460 12868 26.89%
Morris Plains Borough
DOt 78 57 118 18 83 49 140 638 21.94%
D02 94 46 106 35 90 45 145 576 25.17%
DO3 89 49 120 25 96 43 166 549 30.24%
D04 96 41 111 28 94 44 148 718 20.61%
D05 105 61 131 39 11 56 174 648 26.85%
D06 72 39 99 19 74 38 122 544 22.43%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 534 293 685 164 548 275 895 3673 24.37%
Morris Township
DO1 62 37 84 16 70 29 110 458 24.02%
002 84 48 115 18 92 37 137 643 21.31%
DOo3 42 28 49 22 38 32 98 415 23.61%
D04 97 45 108 33 80 59 145 665 21.80%
DO5 55 41 .70 28 61 34 102 612 16.67%
DO6 64 34 74 25 63 34 102 456 22.37%
Do7 156 51 175 35 120 89 224 996 22.49%
Dos 102 35 108 30 86 50 143 616 23.21%
D09 93 41 103 32 84 48 138 597 23.12%
D10 131 77 148 60 128 76 221 984 22.465%
b1l 104 34 98 40 80 58 143 685 20.88%
D12 126 36 137 28 106 56 171 622 27.49%
D13 109 43 112 37 90 59 156 576 27.08%
D14 96 64 123 38 106 56 164 653 25.11%
D15 84 18 80 16 73 22 108 288 37.50%
D16 143 56 147 52 123 77 206 806 25.56%
D17 84 55 100 40 84 54 144 524 27.48%
D18 79 34 86 29 68 45 123 734 16.76%
D19 98 51 128 28 91 60 160 827 19.35%
D20 89 74 136 30 118 45 167 707 23.62%
D21 74 43 78 37 64 52 119 620 19.19%
D22 84 47 104 30 82 49 143 917 15.59%
D23 46 36 58 24 45 37 84 623 13.48%
Provisional 2 0 2 0 2 0
TOTAL 2104 1028 2423 728 1954 1158 3308 15024 22.02%
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Municipality

Morristown, Townof

w1D01
wiD02
w1003
wiDo4
w2001
w2D02
w2003
w3001
w3ibo2
w3Do03
wW4aDo1
waDo2
wa4aD03
w4D04
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Arlington Borough
DO1
DO2
D03
Provisional
TOTAL

Mount Olive Township
Do1
DO2
D3
D04
DO5
D06
Do7
DO8
Do9
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
Provisional
TOTAL

Mountain Lakes Borough
DO
Do2
D03
D04
D05
Provisional
TOTAL

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1)
_YES __ NO
79 55
103 51
80 39
79 46
53 30
68 45
63 25
85 49
0 0
116 48
75 32
122 46
173 56
62 42
7 1
1165 565
69 48
85 55
161 115
0 0
315 218
76 68
84 64
77 63
107 61
114 94
78 50
a1 23
72 65
92 51
68 50
63 22
89 63
75 63
73 45
33 29
62 48
87 62
84 60
165 144
136 103
1 0
1677 1228
110 46
73 35
76 21
60 34
70 33
0 0
389 169

{PUBLIC QUESTION #2}
_YE§  NO |

91 42
134 28
87 33
93 30
55 29
73 44
62 30
101 39
0 0
131 37
72 38
111 59
168 65
80 21
5 3
1263 498
87 30
117 27
229 49
0 0
433 106
114 33
118 32
99 43
131 40
154 56
109 19
53 11
100 36
105 39
96 26
70 18
125 29
112 30
93 24
44 17
86 26
123 32
117 33
234 81
180 66
1 0
2264 691
97 58
77 31
58 41
68 26
83 22
0 0
383 178

{PUBLIC QUESTION #3}
YES  NO
79 52
107 51
78 41
62 59
44 37
55 65
44 45
82 51
0 0
104 52
52 52
101 65
140 86
61 39
4 3
1013 698
83 33
97 45
174 104
0 ]
354 182
95 49
99 48
88 49
117 54
148 57
80 48
44 19
85 52
100 42
74 45
53 34
103 47
99 39
78 39
46 16
76 32
100 53
104 41
205 101
155 89
1 ]
1950 954
88 66
60 48
47 46
57 36
67 35
0 0
319 231

1999 General Election

VOTER STATISTICS
Votes Registered Votes
.. Cast. Voters __ Cast

143 530 26.98%
188 725 25.93%
137 613 22.35%
154 619 24.88%
148 620 23.87%
190 501 37.92%
126 608 20.72%
174 603 28.86%
179 508 35.24%
258 936 27.56%
157 674 23.29%
202 659 30.65%
261 818 31.91%
111 610 18.20%
2428 9024 26.91%
127 597 21.27%
150 702 21.37%
292 1480 19.73%
569 2779 20.47%
159 569 27.94%
176 483 36.44%
153 540 28.33%
192 599 32.05%
226 685 32.99%
137 475 28.84%
70 698 10.03%
149 678 21.98%
163 674 22.70%
128 626 20.45%
97 618 15.70%
168 643 26.13%
153 611 25.04%
140 762 18.37%
68 502 13.55%
126 511 24.66%
166 518 32.05%
169 651 25.96%
335 885 37.85%
259 824 31.43%
3224 12552 25.69%
158 760 20.79%
109 529 20.60%
99 523 18.93%
100 455 21.98%
106 456 23.25%
572 2723 21.01%

02:55:11 AM
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Municipality

Netcong Borough
DO1
Do
Provisional
TOTAL

Parsippany-Troy Hills
D01

DO2
D03
Do4
Dos
Dos
Do7
Do8
D09
010
D11
012
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
022
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
030
D31
D32
D33
D34

D3s

D37

Das

D39

Provisional
TOTAL

Pequannock Township
001
D02
DO3
DO4
D05
D08
007
D08
Do9
010
D11
Provisional
TOTAL

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2}

Yes

NO

555

__YES  NO
128 22
106 20

0 0
234 42
79 36
82 58
82 24
140 42
138 59
136 49
148 54
167 41
140 27
119 25
173 42
191 45
140 29
74 18
162 33
4 10
m 43
125 32
50 14
156 38
62 24
76 19
135 30
105 42
126 22
24 12
97 35
120 53
132 42
% 24
162 42
94 20
106 25
189 58
93 24
132 30
69 31
75 18
73 21
3 1
4423) 1292
137 29
112 12
137 21
137 15
136 19
91 23
113 30
99 24
90 21
97 22
140 32
0 0
1289 248

{PUBLIC QUESTION #3}
_YES __NO
87 45
86 35
0 0
173 80
71 40
97 43
82 26
142 37
130 60
126 57
126 7
131 69
125 38
103 37
148 66
147 80
105 59
66 23
135 56
27 21
86 64
104 52
49 17
128 69
53 32
61 31
115 43
97 43
99 a4
20 16
74 55
118 50
119 48
81 36
139 60
62 44
71 57
154 91
71 41
13 46
70 28
64 27
66 28
2 2
3775 1807
115 48
73 45
108 49
114 36
104 45
81 30
93 46
79 41
67 38
89 23
116 50
0 0
1039 451

VOTER STATISTICS
Votes Registered Votes

Cast  Voters _ Cast
156 776 20.10%
130 801 16.23%
286 1577 18.14%
125 785 15.92%
157 812 19.33%
111 469 23.67%
202 835 24.19%
213 877 31.46%
203 731 27.77%
215 838 25.66%
221 837 26.40%
180 552 32.61%
158 640 24.69%
236 833 28.33%
248 902 27.49%
189 571 33.10%
110 572 19.23%
222 819 27.11%
58 406 14.29%
178 587 30.32%
169 669 25.26%
94 532 17.67%
214 811 26.38%
95 681 13.95%
120 788 15.23%
202 741 27.26%
161 650 24.77%
175 714 24.51%
41 478 8.58%
147 665 2.11%
197 755 26.09%
200 574 34.84%
136 433 31.41%
235 776 30.28%
132 948 13.92%
154 573 26.88%
276 882 31.29%
132 483 27.33%
174 744 23.39%
110 449 24.50%
99 478 20.71%
114 884 12.90%
6403 26574 24.09%
170 790 21.52%
124 727 17.06%
162 809 20.02%
159 816 19.49%
157 729 21.54%
116 664 17.47%
150 710 21.13%
125 743 16.82%
113 635 17.80%
123 811 15.17%
173 1268 13.75%
1572 8692 18.09%

1999 General Election

02:54:55 AM
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11715/99 1999 General Election 02:54:41 AM

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2} {PUBLIC QUESTION #3} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality Votes Registered Votes
... .. .4 YS  NO | YES __NO | YES  NO | Cast  Voers  Cast
Randoiph Township
D01 89 49 104 35 77 60 143 773 18.50%
Do2 89 66 106 51 91 62 163 704 23.15%
D03 106 46 120 31 104 46 157 792 19.82%
D04 107 44 112 40 102 51 160 837 19.12%
Dos 89 54 102 42 93 48 147 714 20.59%
Do6 96 47 110 36 103 42 149 675 22.07%
Do7 79 47 99 29 84 43 131 773 16.95%
008 35 22 45 12 40 16 59 563 10.48%
DO9 108 57 128 42 116 52 181 736 24.59%
D10 139 64 166 38 136 65 213 761 27.99%
D11 87 50 106 30 96 38 138 762 18.11%
D12 115 77 152 39 123 63 200 850 23.53%
D13 97 76 138 38 106 64 184 853 21.57%
D14 66 39 70 35 66 37 108 683 15.81%
D15 52 40 66 27 66 24 95 467 20.34%
Di6 97 51 96 52 81 59 150 786 19.08%
D17 133 58 148 45 122 64 202 948 21.31%
D18 108 69 133 48 126 51 187 888 21.06%
D19 48 33 - 63 20 50 30 85 651 13.06%
Provisional 2 ¢] 2 [¢] 2 ¢]
TOTAL 1742 989 - 2066 690 1784 915 2852 14216 20.06%
Riverdate Borough
DO1 101 73 185 27 126 49 187 642 29.13%
D02 156 77 203 38 160 66 266 . 916 27.95%
Provisional ¢] [¢] 0 [¢] ¢] [¢]
TOTAL 257 150 358 65 286 115 443 1558 28.43%
Rockaway Borough
DO1 116 75 166 31 128 65 212 771 27.50%
002 . 82 68 129 26 96 654 168 643 26.13%
D03 60 46 96 10 84 20 113 556 20.32%
Do4 68 29 77 21 62 32 109 656 16.62%
005 106 52 137 26 101 55 165 907 18.19%
Provisional ] ¢] ¢] ] 0 ¢]
TOTAL 432 270 605 114 471 226 767 3533 21.71%
Rockaway Township
w1DO01 85 45 106 28 75 654 149 641 23.24%
wi1D02 92 73 120 46 112 51 184 570 32.28%
w1D03 ¢] 123 90 171 44 145 234 652 35.89%
w2001 101 69 155 23 111 61 189 702 26.92%
w2aD02 149 95 198 51 164 80 279 1069 26.10%
w2aDo3 163 i 194 82 183 90 311 1056 29.45%
w3D01 86 80 118 50 104 62 189 705 26.81%
w3002 135 88 161 62 156 63 236 847 27.86%
w3D03 152 68 187 40 167 55 250 717 34.87%
w4001 115 80 149 45 133 59 208 686 30.32%
w4aD02 157 71 166 67 153 74 250 821 30.45%
W4D03 113 71 125 57 122 61 206 646 31.89%
W5D01 86 T 76 113 51 109 52 176 614 28.66%
w5D02 208 123 242 89 226 101 367 1278 28.72%
w5003 117 50 130 34 111 57 192 603 31.84%
weDOo1 119 70 151 37 128 58 208 626 33.23%
weDo2 138 89 189 45 158 70 260 671 38.75%
weDO03 197 114 230 81 198 111 337 894 37.70%
Provisional 1 0, 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 2214 1496 | 2825 1059 2455 1304 4225 13798 30.62%

) gentally99.123



11/15/99 1999 General Election 02:52:41 AM

{PUBLIC QUESTION #1} {PUBLIC QUESTION #2} {PUBLIC QUESTION #3} VOTER STATISTICS
Municipality ! Votes Registered Votes
YES NO YES NO YES NO | Cast Voters Cast
Roxbury Township :
W1Do1 92 104 148 48 118 75! 207 813  25.46%
wi1D02 81 82 117 47 108 56 177 670  26.42%
w1D03 64 83 109 40 105 44 152 690  22.03%
w1D04 105 90 144 52 123 72 207 697  29.70%
w2001 108 96 167 40 129 78! 228 738 30.85%
w2aDo2 118 103 180 44 148 70, 237 797 2974%
W2D03 134 99 187 53 148 85, 253 772 3277%
w2004 125 122 187 62 153 93 291 785  37.07%
W3001 108 98 140 65 138 68 214 754  28.38%
W3D02 144 119 219 49 173 91 298 1128 26.42%
w3D03 119 98 160 62 142 79 235 798  29.45%
w3Do4 80 57 106 32 90 46 150 606  2475%
w3D05 130 95 156 70 155 67! 235 756  31.08%
W4D01 a7 105 156 44 125 66! 213 716 29.75%
waD02 89 79 141 30 112 51 178 624  28B53%
wa4D03 102 86 136 54 113 77 200 667  29.99%
W4004 77 74 114 37 105 50 160 549  29.14%
W4D05 102 105 139 69 134 72 226 726 31.13%
Provisional : 0 1 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 1873 1696 2707 898 2308 1240 3861 13287  29.06%
Victory Gardens Borough
001 60 14 47 23 39 28 17 470  24.89%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 60 14 47 23 39 28 117 470  24.89%
Washington Township
DO1 84 93 126 53 119 57 183 995  18.39%
D02 119 92 173 42 116 95 221 1085  20.37%
Do3 90 77 126 41 98 67 168 1025  16.39%
Do4 70 71 13 30 99 40 147 729  20.16%
DS 109 107 17 47 137 79 226 1184  19.09%
D06 65 72 106 32 93 45 142 648  2191%
007 118 59 140 39 12 60 189 744  2540%
D08 40 53 70 24 53 41 97 650  14.92%
Dog 72 61 102 32 84 47 135 791 17.07%
D10 79 74 110 44 85 60 156 1096  14.23%
D11 50 38 75 14 49 39 90 609  14.78%
D12 54 43 78 23 69 28 103 692  1488%
D13 61 61 108 14 89 33 124 812  1527%
Provisional 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1011 901 1498 435 1203 691 1981 11060  17.91%
Wharton Borough
Do1 142 57 174 30 142 58 215 814  26.41%
Do2 76 48 15 18 81 47 138 598  23.08%
Do3 111 70 155 29 133 49 202 748 2697%
D04 205 101 245 64 205 96 321 977  32.86%
Provisional 0 1 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 534 277 690 141 562 250 876 3138 27.92%
Absentee Totals Countywide | 869 304 950 255] 874 314| 1373
16th District 479 271 624 148 513 229 811 3428  2366%
22nd District 1405 1166 2000 597 1534 1005 2727 12392 2201%
24th District 3292 2604 4627 1366 3817 2045 6344 30809  20.59%
25th District 17769 10492 21742 6919 18275 9721 31613 127410  24.81%
26th District 13806 8276 17469 5090 14519 7436 24790 101097  24.52%
County Total 37620 23113 47412 14376 39532 20750 67658 275136  24.59%

gentally98.123
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1999 General Election

General Assembly
Bateman
Biondi
Alper
Rudy

General Assembly
Bagger
Augustine

General Assembly
Gregg
Garrett

"Selby

General Assembly
Carroll

. Merkt

. Pellegrino

-Nunan

*J. Spinosa
'S. Spinosa

General Assembly

'DeCroce
- Murphy

Dombrowski

 Butchko

Bauer
McGrath

1

1

JOTALS

16th District
514
505
231
214

22nd District
1631
1852

24th District
4083
4181
1595

25th District
17204
17259
10607
10018
772
750

26th District
15046
15182
6619
6677
€08
€23

Absentee Votes
Votes Cast at Polls
Total Votes Cas:
Registered Vote's
_ Voter Percentag2

Surrogate
Pecoraro
Noonan Fennelly

Board of Chosen Freeholders
Nordstrom
Van Vort
Long

Public Question #1
YES NO
37620 23113

Public Question #2
YES NO
47412 14376

Public Question #3
YES NO
39532 20750

1373
66285
67658

275136
0.24

35875
21768

36884
18322
2167

03:02:11 AM
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